65
Filtration Devices
Table of Contents
Filtration Device Portfolio Introduction 66
Minisart® Standard Selection Guide 67
Minisart® PP Standard Syringe Filter 68
Minisart® NML Standard Syringe Filters  74
Medical Device CE-Minisart® Syringe Filters 80

Chapter72 Filtration Devices Minisart® Syringe Filters
Sample Preparation for Chromatography
Ordering Information
Minisart® RC (Regenerated Cellulose)
∅ in mm | EFA1 Membrane Housing Pore Size Connector Outlet Color | Printing Sterile* Qty./Pkg. Order No.
25 mm RC PP 0.2 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed Yes 50 17764--------ACK
25 mm RC PP 0.2 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed No 50 17764----------K
25 mm RC PP 0.2 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed No 200 17764----------S
25 mm RC PP 0.2 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed No 500 17764----------Q
25 mm RC PP 0.45 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed No 50 17765----------K
25 mm RC PP 0.45 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed No 200 17765----------S
25 mm RC PP 0.45 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed No 500 17765----------Q
15 mm RC PP 0.2 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed Yes 50 17761--------ACK
15 mm RC PP 0.2 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed No 50 17761----------K
15 mm RC PP 0.2 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed No 500 17761----------Q
15 mm RC PP 0.45 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed No 50 17762----------K
15 mm RC PP 0.45 µm Male Luer Slip White, Printed No 500 17762----------Q
4 mm RC PP 0.2 µm Male Luer Slip Blue Tray No 50 17821----------K
4 mm RC PP 0.2 µm Male Luer Slip Blue Tray No 500 17821----------Q
4 mm RC PP 0.45 µm Male Luer Slip Yellow Tray No 50 17822----------K
4 mm RC PP 0.45 µm Male Luer Slip Yellow Tray No 500 17822----------Q

78
Preparation of Aqueous Liquids
Ordering Information
Minisart® High Flow (PES – Polyethersulfone)
∅ in mm | EFA1 Membrane Housing Pore Size Connector Outlet Color | Printing Sterile* Qty./Pkg. Order No.
28 mm PES MBS 0.1 µm Male Luer Lock Dark Red Yes 50 16553----------K
28 mm PES MBS 0.22 µm Male Luer Lock Royal Blue Yes# 50 16532--------GUK
28 mm PES MBS 0.22 µm Male Luer Lock Royal Blue Yes 50 16532----------K
28 mm PES MBS 0.22 µm Male Luer Slip Royal Blue Yes 50 16541----------K
28 mm PES MBS 0.22 µm Male Luer Lock Royal Blue No 500 16532----------Q
28 mm PES MBS 0.22 µm Male Luer Slip Royal Blue No 500 16541----------Q
28 mm PES MBS 0.45 µm Male Luer Lock Amber Yes 50 16537----------K
28 mm PES MBS 0.45 µm Male Luer Lock Amber No 500 16537----------Q
28 mm PES MBS 0.45 µm Male Luer Slip Amber Yes# 50 16533--------GUK
28 mm PES MBS 0.45 µm Male Luer Slip Amber Yes 50 16533----------K
28 mm PES MBS 0.45 µm Male Luer Slip Amber No 500 16533----------Q
Minisart® NML ((SF)CA – (Surfactant-free) Cellulose Acetate)
28 mm SFCA MBS 0.2 µm Male Luer Lock Blue Yes 50 S6534------FMOSK
28 mm SFCA MBS 0.2 µm Male Luer Lock Blue Yes# 50 S6534------FMGUK
28 mm SFCA MBS 0.2 µm Male Luer Lock Blue No 500 S6534------FM--Q